Plan of Study — enrolment 2021/2022

Faculty offering the programme:

Faculty of Health Sciences

Programme:

Nursing

Level of qualification:

first-cycle studies

Degree profile: practical
Mode of study: full-time
Major: -
Number of semesters: 6
Number of ECTS credits: 183
Total number of teaching hours: 4792
3rd year (credit per year)
Number of hours/
Code of the course in Name of the module/course/course coordinator Total Form of classes: Number of Form of crediting
USOS/ERASMUS/ISCED number w — lectures, zp — practical classes, pz — ECTS - credit per yeat
of hours work placement, sem — seminars, points
¢w — tutorials, sk — self-study
3rd year
sk w | sem | éw | zp pz
Primary Health Care 190 90 100 Examination
Department of Preventive Nursing 7
dr D. Czarnecki
Ethics of the Nursing Profession 25 10 15 15 Credit with a grade
Department of Basic Clinical Skills and Postgraduate Education
for Nurses and Midwifes
Dr hab. A. Andruszkiewicz, prof. UMK
Gynaecology and Gynaecological Nursing 5 5 05 Credit
Gynaecology
Department of Perinatology, Gynaecology and Gynaecologic
Oncology
Dr M. Socha
Gynaecology and Gynaecological Nursing 85 20 5 40 20 35 Examination
Gynaecological Nursing
Department of Oncology
Prof. dr hab. K. Roszkowski (dr D. Rogala**)
Geriatrics and Geriatric Nursing 60 20 | 20 20 2
Geriatrics Credit
Department of Geriatrics
prof. dr hab. K. Kedziora — Kornatowska
Geriatrics and Geriatric Nursing 200 20 20 80 80 Examination
Geriatric Nursing 7
Department of Geriatrics
prof. dr hab. K. Kedziora — Kornatowska (dr M. Biercewicz**)
Psychiatry and Psychiatric Nursing 35 15 20 1 Credit
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Psychiatry
Department of Preventive Nursing
Dr D. Czarnecki

Psychiatry and Psychiatric Nursing
Psychiatric Nursing

Department of Preventive Nursing

dr D. Czarnecki

205

20

25

80

80

Examination

Neurology and Neurological Nursing
Neurology

Department of Perioperative Nursing
prof. dr hab. M. Szewczyk

35

15

20

Credit

Neurology and Neurological Nursing
Neurological Nursing

Department of Perioperative Nursing
prof. dr hab. M. Szewczyk

205

20

25

80

80

Examination

Anaesthesiology and Critical Care Nursing
Anaesthesiology

Department of Perioperative Nursing

Prof. dr hab. M. Szewczyk

35

15

20

Credit

Anaesthesiology and Critical Care Nursing
Critical Care Nursing

Department of Perioperative Nursing

Prof. dr hab. M. Szewczyk (Mgr G. Ulenberg**)

195

15

20

80

80

Examination

Scientific Research in Nursing
Department of Basic Nursing Skills and Postgraduate Education
Dr hab. A. Andruszkiewicz, prof. UMK

30

10

10

10

15

Credit with a grade

Bachelor’s Diploma Seminar

30

30

Credit

Palliative Care
Department of Palliative Care
Prof. dr hab. M. Krajnik

120

20

20

40

40

Credit with a grade

Basics of Emergency Medicine

Department of Emergency Medicine

Dr A. El-Essa (lectures)

Department of Basic Nursing Skills and Postgraduate Education
Dr hab. A. Andruszkiewicz, prof. UMK (tutorials)

50

30

15

Credit with a grade

Diploma examination

Examination

Total 1505, including:
self-study: 230
lectures: 225
seminars: 30

tutorials: 50

practical classes:-490
work placements : 480

1505

230

225

30

50

490

480

7 examinations
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In accordance with the Resolution no. 103/1V/2017 of the National Accreditation Commission for Nursing and Midwifery Schools of 22 June 2017, the number of teaching hours has been specified for selected courses to be carried
out at the Centre for Medical Simulation, including the Laboratory for Low-Fidelity Simulation. The hours
and courses indicated by the Resolution meet the criteria of the Program for Development of the Multiprofile Centre for Medical Simulation of NCU Collegium Medicum
in Bydgoszcz. The percentage of teaching hours covered at the Centre for Medical Simulation is a minimum of 5% of practical classes.

Name of course Year of study Number of hours to be completed in simulated conditions
Basics of Nursing 1 180¢w
10zp/10zp
Health Promotion 1 5zp
Physical Examinations 2 30¢w
Obstetric Nursing 2 5zp
Paediatric Nursing 2 10zp
Internal Medicine Nursing 2 10zp
Surgical Nursing 2 10zp
Long-Term Nursing Care 2 5zp
Primary Health Care 3 20zp
Gynaecological Nursing 3 5zp
Geriatric Nursing 3 5zp
Psychiatric Nursing 3 10zp
Neurological Nursing 3 5zp
Critical Care Nursing 3 40zp
Palliative Care 3 5zp
Basics of Emergency Medicine 3 10¢éw
Group Course E-learning On-site lecture ECTS credits for Total number of lecture hours
e-learning (total max 18)
B Psychology 20 10 0,42 30
B Sociology 15 10 0,67 25
B Pedagogy 20 15 0,83 35
B Medical Law 15 10 0,5 25
B Public Health 30 30 1,14 60
C Health Promotion 7 3 0,26 10
C Nutrition Science 5 15 0,22 20
C Nursing Care Management 5 5 0,2 10
C Information Systems in Health Care 5 5 0,5 10
D Psychiatry and Psychiatric Nursing 7 38 0,26 45
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