Plan of Study – enrolment 2021/2022

Faculty offering the programme:	Faculty of Health Sciences
Programme:	Nursing
Level of qualification:	first-cycle studies
Degree profile:	practical
Mode of study:	full-time
Major:	-
Number of semesters:	6
Number of ECTS credits:	183
Total number of teaching hours:	4792

3rd year (credit per year)

Code of the course in USOS/ERASMUS/ISCED	Name of the module/course/course coordinator	Total number of hours	Number of hours/ Form of classes: w – lectures, zp – practical classes, pz – work placement, sem – seminars, ćw – tutorials, sk – self-study 3rd year sk w sem ćw zp pz			pz	Number of ECTS points	Form of crediting - credit per yeat		
	Primary Health Care Department of Preventive Nursing dr D. Czarnecki	190					90	100	7	Examination
	Ethics of the Nursing Profession Department of Basic Clinical Skills and Postgraduate Education for Nurses and Midwifes Dr hab. A. Andruszkiewicz, prof. UMK	25	10			15			1,5	Credit with a grade
	Gynaecology and Gynaecological Nursing Gynaecology Department of Perinatology, Gynaecology and Gynaecologic Oncology Dr M. Socha	5		5					0,5	Credit
	Gynaecology and Gynaecological Nursing Gynaecological Nursing Department of Oncology Prof. dr hab. K. Roszkowski (dr D. Rogala**)	85	20	5			40	20	3,5	Examination
	Geriatrics and Geriatric Nursing Geriatrics Department of Geriatrics prof. dr hab. K. Kędziora – Kornatowska	60	20	20		20			2	Credit
	Geriatrics and Geriatric Nursing Geriatric Nursing Department of Geriatrics prof. dr hab. K. Kędziora – Kornatowska (dr M. Biercewicz**) Psychiatry and Psychiatric Nursing	35	20	20			80	80	7	Examination Credit

	DL:		1							1
	Psychiatry									
	Department of Preventive Nursing									
	Dr D. Czarnecki									
	Psychiatry and Psychiatric Nursing	205	20	25			80	80	8	Examination
	Psychiatric Nursing									
	Department of Preventive Nursing									
	dr D. Czarnecki									
	Neurology and Neurological Nursing	35	15	20					1	Credit
	Neurology	55	10						•	- Crount
	Department of Perioperative Nursing									
	prof. dr hab. M. Szewczyk									
	Neurology and Neurological Nursing	205	20	25			80	80	8	Examination
	Neurological Nursing	203	20	23			80	80	o	Examination
	Department of Perioperative Nursing									
	prof. dr hab. M. Szewczyk		 							
	Anaesthesiology and Critical Care Nursing	35	15	20					1	Credit
	Anaesthesiology	1								
	Department of Perioperative Nursing									
	Prof. dr hab. M. Szewczyk									
	Anaesthesiology and Critical Care Nursing			20			80	80	7	Examination
	Critical Care Nursing	195	15							
	Department of Perioperative Nursing									
	Prof. dr hab. M. Szewczyk (Mgr G. Ulenberg**)									
	Scientific Research in Nursing	30	10	10		10			1,5	Credit with a grade
	Department of Basic Nursing Skills and Postgraduate Education	20	10	10		10			1,0	Create Water a grade
	Dr hab. A. Andruszkiewicz, prof. UMK									
	Bachelor's Diploma Seminar	30			30				4	Credit
	Palliative Care	120	20	20	30		40	40	5	Credit with a grade
	Department of Palliative Care	120	20	20			40	40	J	Cicuit with a grade
	Prof. dr hab. M. Krajnik	50	20	1.5		-	1			Conditional and a
	Basics of Emergency Medicine	50	30	15		5			2	Credit with a grade
	Department of Emergency Medicine									
	Dr A. El-Essa (lectures)									
	Department of Basic Nursing Skills and Postgraduate Education									
	Dr hab. A. Andruszkiewicz, prof. UMK (tutorials)		4	ļ			ļ			
	Diploma examination								1	Examination
Total 1505, including:		1505	230	225	30	50	490	480	61	7 examinations
self-study: 230										
lectures: 225		1								
seminars: 30										
tutorials: 50										
practical classes:-490										
work placements : 480	1									
	and a supplied the supplied of	•	•	•	•	•	•	•		•

^{**} NOTE: in clinical nursing, the examination is conducted by a person with a licence to practice as a nurse

In accordance with the Resolution no. 103/IV/2017 of the National Accreditation Commission for Nursing and Midwifery Schools of 22 June 2017, the number of teaching hours has been specified for selected courses to be carried out at the Centre for Medical Simulation, including the Laboratory for Low-Fidelity Simulation. The hours

and courses indicated by the Resolution meet the criteria of the Program for Development of the Multiprofile Centre for Medical Simulation of NCU Collegium Medicum in Bydgoszcz. The percentage of teaching hours covered at the Centre for Medical Simulation is a minimum of 5% of practical classes.

List of courses during which at least 5% of practical classes or tutorials will be carried out at the Centre for Medical Simulation

Name of course	Year of study	Number of hours to be completed in simulated conditions
Basics of Nursing	1	180éw
		10zp/10zp
Health Promotion	1	5zp
Physical Examinations	2	30éw
Obstetric Nursing	2	5zp
Paediatric Nursing	2	10zp
Internal Medicine Nursing	2	10zp
Surgical Nursing	2	10zp
Long-Term Nursing Care	2	5zp
Primary Health Care	3	20zp
Gynaecological Nursing	3	5zp
Geriatric Nursing	3	5zp
Psychiatric Nursing	3	10zp
Neurological Nursing	3	5zp
Critical Care Nursing	3	40zp
Palliative Care	3	5zp
Basics of Emergency Medicine	3	10éw

E-learning (129 hours of e-learning, which amount to 5 ECTS points)

Group	Course	E-learning	On-site lecture	ECTS credits for e-learning (total max 18)	Total number of lecture hours
В	Psychology	20	10	0,42	30
В	Sociology	15	10	0,67	25
В	Pedagogy	20	15	0,83	35
В	Medical Law	15	10	0,5	25
В	Public Health	30	30	1,14	60
C	Health Promotion	7	3	0,26	10
C	Nutrition Science	5	15	0,22	20
C	Nursing Care Management	5	5	0,2	10
C	Information Systems in Health Care	5	5	0,5	10
D	Psychiatry and Psychiatric Nursing	7	38	0,26	45